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C-SAP Endorsements 
 
(Endorsed via https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/CLME-C-SAP)  
 
Date: March 13, 2020  Total endorsements: 51    
 

Number Organisation Type Representative Position Email Country 

1.  Future Fishers Civil society 
organisation 
(CSO) 

Dennis Sammy Director futurefisherstt@gmail.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

2.  ISER Caribe CSO Ryan Mann-Hamilton  ryanamhamilton@gmail.com  Puerto Rico 

3.  Clave Verde Ecolodge Small and 
micro 
enterprise 
(SME) 

Dalia Assistant GM 
 
 

contacto@claveverde.com  Dominican 
Republic 

4.  SOH Conservacion CSO Cesar Abrill Caceres  cesar.conservacion@gmail.com  Dominican 
Republic 

5.  CANARI CSO Nicole Leotaud Executive 
Director 

info@canari.org  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

6.  Andros Conservancy and 
Trust  

CSO Peter Douglas  peter.douglas49@gmail.com 
or 
pdouglas@bahamas.com   

The Bahamas 

7.  Andros Tourist Board CSO Peter Douglas   peter.douglas49@gmail.com 
or 
pdouglas@bahamas.com  

The Bahamas 

8.  Belize Federation of Fishers Fisher folk 
organisation 
(FFO) 

Nigel Martinez   belizefederationoffishers@gmai
l.com  

Belize 

9.  Caribbean Coastal Area 
Management Foundation 

CSO Ingrid Parchment  Executive 
Director 

iparchment@yahoo.com  Jamaica 

10.  Nevis Historical and 
Conservation Society 

CSO Pauline Ngunjiri Executive 
Director 

pngunjiri@nevisheritage.org  St. Kitts and 
Nevis 
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11.  Environmental Research 
Institute Charlotteville 

CSO Aljoscha Wothke Executive 
Director 

info@eric-tobago.org  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

12.  Dominica Community 
Tourism Association 

CSO Josephine Dublin Prince  dctai@outlook.com  Dominica 

13.  Sustain T&T CSO Carver Bacchus Managing 
Director 

sustaintt@gmail.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago  

14.  Fondation pour la 
Protection de la 
Biodiversite Marine 
(FoProBiM) 

CSO Jean Wiener  jeanw@foprobim.org  Haiti 

15.  PARADA LA MANZANA 
S.R.L. 

SME Salvador Alcalá  paradalsmanzana@gmail.com  Dominican 
Republic 

16.  Quisqueya Permacultura SME Orquidea Susana   quisqueyapermacultura@gmail.
com  

Dominican 
Republic 

17.  Network of Rural Women 
Producers Trinidad and 
Tobago 

CSO Gia Gaspard Taylor President  president@nrwptt.net  Trinidad and 
Tobago  

18.  Red Arrecifal Dominicana CSO Someira Zambrano Coordinator someira.zambrano@gmail.com  Dominican 
Republic  

19.  CoopeSoLiDar RL CSO Vivienne Solis Rivera  vsolis@coopesolidar.org  Costa Rica 

20.  Asociación Comunitaria de 
Ecoturismo del Salto del 
Limón (ACESAL) 

CSO Salvador Alc  acesalimon@gmail.com  Dominican 
Republic 

21.  Green Heritage Fund 
Suriname 

CSO Cheyenne Samson  cheyenne@greenfundsuriname.
org  

Suriname 

22.  Centro para la 
Conservación y 
Ecodesarrollo de la Bahía 
de Samaná y su Entorno 
(CEBSE Inc.) 

CSO Daniel Aurelio Reyes  d.reyes@samana.org.do  Dominican 
Republic 

23.  Proyecto Biodiversidad 
Costera y Turismo (BCyT)  

CSO Jimmi Nunez   castillojim24@gmail.com  Dominican 
Republic 

24.  Fundación Aldeas de Paz CSO Jimmi Nunez  direccion@aldeasdepaz.org  Dominican 
Republic 
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25.  Environment Tobago CSO Bertrand Bhikarry President bertrand@environmenttobago.
net 

Trinidad and 
Tobago  

26.  Bahamas Marine Mammal 
Research Organisation 

CSO Diane Claridge  dclaridge@bahamaswhales.org  The Bahamas 

27.  Turks and Caicos Reef Fund CSO Don Stark Chairman and 
co-founder 

donstark@tcreef.org  Turks and 
Caicos 

28.  Five Star Quality & Justice 
Associates Ltd 

SME Christopher Chinapoo  info@fivestarqja.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

29.  Caribbean Centre of 
Excellence for Sustainable 
Livelihoods (COESL) 

CSO Dr Marcia Brandon Managing 
Director 

mbrandon@coeslye.org  Barbados 

30.  Serkyelar Innovation Ltd SME Dionne Mills  info@serkyelar.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

31.  Caribbean Well Services 
Company Ltd 

SME Anthony Syms  cwscltt2020@gmail.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

32.  Promotion pour le 
Développement 
(PROMODEV) 

CSO Talot Bertrand  promodevhaiti@gmail.com  Haiti 

33.  Para la Naturaleza CSO Soledad Gaztambide  soledad@paralanaturaleza.org  Puerto Rico 

34.  Aventura Rincón Ecolodge SME Orquidea Susana  aventurarinconecolodge@gmail
.com  

Dominican 
Republic 

35.  Instituto de Derecho 
Ambiental de la República 
Dominicana (IDARD) 

CSO Daniela Sifontes Coordinator, 
Blue Flag 
Programme 

dsifontes@idard.org  Dominican 
Republic 

36.  Cooperativa de Pescadores 
Bahía San Lorenzo  
(Fishermen’s Cooperative 
of the Bay of San Lorenzo) 

FFO Irys Boyer  isibeyer@hotmail.com  Dominican 
Republic 

37.  Environmental Foundation 
of Jamaica 

CSO Allison Rangolan Chief 
Technical 
Director 

allison.mcfarlane@efj.org.jm Jamaica 

38.  Nature Caribé  CSO Patricia Lamelas  cebse@claro.net.do  Dominican 
Republic 
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39.  The Noreen John 
Foundation 

CSO Olujide (Olu) Obonyo  olu.obonyo@gmail.com  Dominica 

40.  Environmental Awareness 
Group (EAG) Antigua 

CSO Arica Hill Executive 
Director 

eagantigua@gmail.com;  
arica.eag@gmail.com  

Antigua 

41.  Haiti Ocean Project CSO Jamie Aquino  jamieaquino@yahoo.com  Haiti 

42.  Upper Corentyne 
Fishermen's Co-op Society 
Ltd 

FFO Pamashwar Jainarine  Chairman pjainarine@gmail.com  Guyana 

43.  Liamuiga Seamoss group SME Doan Ferdinand President liamuigaseamoss@gmail.com  St. Kitts 

44.  St Andrews Development 
Organization 

CSO Mina Booker  sadoexec1@gmail.com  Grenada 

45.  Chrysallis Research 
Magazine 

CSO Sanya  chrysallisresearchmagazine@g
mail.com  

Barbados 

46.  Changemakers for the 
Environment 

CSO Leah Fouchong  coexistenceexpeditions@gmail.
com  

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

47.  Fondes Amandes 
Community Reforestation 
Project (FACRP) 

CSO Kemba Jaramogi Technical 
Director 

facrp2@gmail.com  Trinidad and 
Tobago 

48.  Jamaica Fishermen Co-
operative Union 

FFO Glaston White Treasurer jfcu@ja-fishermen.com  Jamaica 

49.  Laborie Development 
Foundation 

CSO Augustine Dominique  ldfincpresident@gmail.com 
laborie.development@gmail.co
m  

Saint Lucia 

50.  Anguilla Fisherfolks 
Association 

FFO Richardson Aristo  ladymaude99@hotmail.com  Anguilla 

51.  Indian Castle Fisher Folk 
Association (ICAFF) 

FFO Stephen Moore President icffanevis@gmail.com  Nevis (Saint 
Kitts and 
Nevis) 
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